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 MADRESFIELD EARLY YEARS CENTRE 
CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
AUTUMN TERM 2025 

September 2025    

Monday 1st September   First Day of New Academic Year 

Friday 5th September   
10.15am 
11.15am 

Musical Mamas Sensory Sessions in the Main Hall  
Non-Mobile Babies  
Mobile babies 

Friday 12th September   
10.15am 
11.15am 

Musical Mamas Sensory Sessions in the Main Hall  
Non-Mobile Babies  
Mobile babies 

Sunday 14th September   10.30am  Harvest Service Celebration at Callow End Church with a Bring and Share 
lunch to follow 

Friday 19th September   
10.15am 
11.15am 

Musical Mamas Sensory Sessions in the Main Hall  
Non-Mobile Babies  
Mobile babies 

Monday 22nd September  From 8am Portrait Photographs in the Main Hall  

Wednesday 24th 
September  

9.30am  Harvest Celebration in the Main Hall. Children invited to wear Autumnal 
Colours. 
Donations for Malvern Food Bank gratefully received.  

Thursday 25th September  From 8am Portrait Photographs in the Main Hall 

Friday 26th September  
10.15am 
11.15am 

Musical Mamas Sensory Sessions in the Main Hall  
Non-Mobile Babies  
Mobile babies 

Tuesday 30th September 1.45pm Children’s Church Service – Theme: Harvest  

October 2025   
Friday 3rd October   

10.30am 
11.15am 

Musical Mamas Sensory Sessions in the Main Hall  
Non-Mobile Babies  
Mobile babies 

Friday 10th October   
10.30am 
11.15am 

Musical Mamas Sensory Sessions in the Main Hall  
Non-Mobile Babies  
Mobile babies 

Friday 17th October   
10.30am 
11.15am 

Musical Mamas Sensory Sessions in the Main Hall  
Non-Mobile Babies  
Mobile babies 

Monday 20th October   Robins & Barn Owls Pumpkin Picking Trips this week – More information 
to follow 

Friday 24th October   
10.30am 
11.15am 

Musical Mamas Sensory Sessions in the Main Hall  
Non-Mobile Babies  
Mobile babies 

Friday 31st October   
10.30am 
11.15am 

Musical Mamas Sensory Sessions in the Main Hall  
Non-Mobile Babies  
Mobile babies 

November 2025   
Tuesday 4th November  9.30am Shoebox Assembly in the Main Hall, led by Barn Owls  

Please can all shoeboxes be sent  

Friday 7th November   
10.30am 
11.15am 

Musical Mamas Sensory Sessions in the Main Hall  
Non-Mobile Babies  
Mobile babies 

Friday 14th November   
10.30am 
11.15am 

Musical Mamas Sensory Sessions in the Main Hall  
Non-Mobile Babies  
Mobile babies 

Friday 21st November   
10.30am 
11.15am 

Musical Mamas Sensory Sessions in the Main Hall  
Non-Mobile Babies  
Mobile babies 

Tuesday 25th November  9.15am Barn Owls / Robins Shepherd’s Story session 

10.30am Baby Care / Toddlers Shepherd’s Story (Parents welcome to attend - 
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Details to Follow) 

Wednesday 26th 

November  
 
 
 

 

9.15am Baby Care / Toddlers Shepherd’s Story (Parents welcome to attend - 
Details to Follow) 

10.30am Baby Care / Toddlers Shepherd’s Story (Parents welcome to attend - 
Details to Follow) 

2pm Barn Owls / Robins Shepherd’s Story session 

Friday 28th November   
10.30am 
11.15am 

Musical Mamas Sensory Sessions in the Main Hall  
Non-Mobile Babies  
Mobile babies 

December 2025   

Tuesday 2nd December  1.45pm Children’s Church Service – Theme: Christmas  

Thursday 4th December  9.15am Barn Owls / Robins Shepherd’s Story session  
Friday 5th December   

10.30am 
11.15am 

Musical Mamas Sensory Sessions in the Main Hall  
Non-Mobile Babies  
Mobile babies                                         *Further December dates to follow 

Tuesday 9th December  9.30am Preschool Nativity rehearsal  
Wednesday 10th December  9am Preschool Nativity Dress Rehearsal & Photographs  

Wednesday 10th December   Christmas Party Lunch and Visit from Father Christmas (£5 gift from 
parents to be received)  

Tuesday 16th December  9.30am Preschool Nativity Rehearsal 

Wednesday 17th December  9.30am Preschool Nativity Performance – Parents welcome to attend  

Tuesday 23rd December   Last Day of Autumn Term 2025  
Thursday 25th December   Christmas Day – We would like to wish all our MEYC families a Merry 

Christmas and a Happy New Year!  

Wednesday 23rd December 
– Thursday 1st January  

 Christmas Closure Period  

Friday 2nd January 2026  Start of Spring Term 2025  

  
Parent Pop-Ins or Christmas Craft Days for all – Dates to be confirmed. More information to follow. 
Outdoor Winter Wonderland fun day for all departments – Details to be confirmed. More information to follow. 
 


